

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30533/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2010 in AS No.364/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KODALI AMMAJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMMINENI JANARDHAN RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Leela Sarvaswan, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pattabi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijay Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Deletion of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 from the array of
respondents is permitted at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. No. 3 of 2011 is, accordingly, allowed and disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

