

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30533/2011

KODALI AMMAJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMMINENI JANARDHAN RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ch. Leela Sarveswar,adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The notice addressed to respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have been returned unserved. Id.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address. Id.counsel further submits that an application to transpose respondent No.3 as the petitioner No.4 is proposed to be filed. If filed, office may process the I.A.
List the matter on 8.05.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |