

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30533/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2010 in AS No.364/1994 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KODALI AMMAJI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMMINENI JANARDHAN RAO & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, c/delay in refiling SLP, transposing respondents as petitioners and c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on a non-miscellaneous day after the ensuing summer vacation.

The interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master