

LISTED ON : 24-11-2014
COURT NO. : 9
ITEM NO. : 35

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 30533 of 2011

AND

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for transposing the name of Respondent No. 2 as Petitioner No. 5)

KODALI AMMAJI & ORS.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

KOMMINENI JANARDHAN RAO & ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th February, 2014, 5th May, 2014 and 15th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

17th February, 2014

“Perused the letter.
Adjourned for four weeks.
There shall be stay of execution for a period of three months.”

5th May, 2014

“Post on a non-miscellaneous day after the ensuing summer vacation.
The interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.”

15th July, 2014

“Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder affidavit.

The matter be listed after pleadings are complete.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 5 respondents in the matter. Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, counsel for respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit and has again on 21st July, 2014 filed additional counter affidavit and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit thereto. Both counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit is being circulated herewith. Names of respondent nos. 4 and 5 have been deleted from cause-title and Name of respondent no. 3 has been transposed as petitioner no. 4 and cause-title has been amended accordingly.

It is further submitted that Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for transposing Respondent No. 2 as Petitioner No. 5. The above-said application has been registered as I.A No. 6 and is placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

The aforesaid matter alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 21st day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate, Ch No. 15 (New)
2. Mr. A.T.M.Sampath, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR