

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 6/2013 in Civil Appeal No. 10581/2014

KODALI AMMAJI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KOMMINENI JANARDHAN RAO &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for transposing respondents as petitioners)

Date : 30/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application (I.A. No. 6/2013) has been filed seeking transposing of respondent No. 2 as appellant No. 5 on the ground that they are family members.

There is no opposition.

Respondent No. 2 is, therefore, transposed as appellant No. 5.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.12.02  
17:08:35 IST  
Reason: