

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON : 20.07.2016

ITEM NO. : 88

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10581 of 2014

KODALI AMMAJI & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

KOMMINENI JANARDHAN RAO & ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 21st October, 2010, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh, at Hyderabad in A.S. No. 364 of 1994.

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 1st March, 2016, when the following order was passed :

“Ld. Counsel for the parties may file the statement of case within the statutory period.
List again on 20.7.2016.”

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appearing parties have not filed their respective statement of case in terms of order XIX, Rule 32(2) of SCR, 2013.

It is lastly submitted that there are 5 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent no. 1 is represented by Mr. A.T.M. Sampath. Names of respondent nos. 4 and 5 have been deleted from cause-title and Name of respondent Nos. 3 and 2 have been transposed as appellant no. 4 and 5 respectively.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court as “Pre Final Hearing” category with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 18th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate, Ch No. 15 (New)
2. Mr. A.T.M.Sampath, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR